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Center for Premier International Language Studies

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT

2024 Calendar

with
IELTS Computer & Paper;
TOEIC (All Skills)
test dates
School Activities



JANUARY 2024

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 HOLIDAY- 2 3 4 5 IELTS COMPUTER 6 IELTS PAPER
NEW YEAR’S DAY (Acad only)
IELTS GUARANTEE IELTS compuTer
ENTRY DATE
(loP~3/9)
7 |ELTS COMPUTER 8 TOEIC 9 10 11 12 |ELTS COMPUTER 13 IELTS PAPER
GUARANTEE ENTRY (Acad/ GT)
DATE (L/R~3/16) TOEICLR
IELTS COMPUTER
14 |[ELTS COMPUTER 15 IELTS 16 17 18 19 IELTS COMPUTER 20 |ELTS compUTER
TOEIC SIW GUARANTEE ENTRY TOEIC BRIDGE
DATE (loP~3/23)
21 |IELTS COMPUTER 22 23 24 25 26 |ELTS comPUTER 27 IELTS PAPER
(Acad/ GT)
IELTS COMPUTER
28 |ELTS COMPUTER 29 [ELTS 30 3
GUARANTEE ENTRY
DATE (loP~4/6)
FEBRUARY 2024
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 [ELTS compuTER 3IELTS PAPER
(Acad/ GT)
IELTS COMPUTER
4 |[ELTS COMPUTER 5 TOEIC 6 7 8 9 |[ELTS COMPUTER 10 HOLIDAY-
GUARANTEE ENTRY CHINESE NEW YEAR
DATE (L/R~4/13) IELTS compuTER
11 [ELTS cOMPUTER 12 13 14 VALENTINE’S 15 16 IELTS COMPUTER 17 IELTS PAPER
DAY ACTIVITY (Acad/ GT)
TOEICLR
IELTS COMPUTER
18 I[ELTS COMPUTER 19 IELTS 20 21 22 23 |ELTS comPUTER 24 HOLIDAY-
TOEIC SIW GUARANTEE ENTRY Charter Day
DATE (loP~4/27) IELTS PAPER
(Acad only) ]
TOEIC BRIDGE
25 IELTS coMPUTER 26 27 28 29
MARCH 2024
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 IELTS COMPUTER 2 |[ELTS cOMPUTER
3 |ELTS COMPUTER 4 |ELTS GUARANTEE | 5 6 7 8 IELTS coMPUTER 9 |ELTS PAPER
ENTRY DATE (Acad/ GT)
(IoP~5/9) |ELTS comPUTER
10 IELTS COMPUTER 11 TOEIC 12 13 14 15 |ELTS COMPUTER 16 IELTS PAPER
GUARANTEE ENTRY (Acad only)
DATE (L/R~5/18) TOEIC LR
IELTS COMPUTER
17 IELTS COMPUTER 18 [ELTS 19 20 21 22 IELTS COMPUTER 23 IELTS PAPER
TOEIC SIW GUARANTEE ENTRY (Acad/ GT)
DATE (loP~5/25) TOEIC BRIDGE
IELTS COMPUTER
24 |ELTS COMPUTER 25 26 27 28 HOLIDAY- 29 HOLIDAY- 30 HOLIDAY-
MAUNDY GOOD FRIDAY BLACK SATURDAY
THURSDAY
31 IELTS COMPUTER




APRIL 2024

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 IELTS GUARANTEE | 2 3 4 5IELTS COMPUTER 6 IELTS PAPER
ENTRY DATE (Acad/ GT)
(loP~6/8)
IELTS COMPUTER
7 |ELTS COMPUTER 8 TOEIC 9 HOLIDAY- 10 HOLIDAY- 11 12 |ELTS COMPUTER 13 IELTS PAPER
GUARANTEE ENTRY | DAY OF VALOR EIDUL FITR (Acad only)
DATE (L/R~6/15) TOEIC LIR
IELTS COMPUTER
14 |ELTS COMPUTER 15 [ELTS 16 17 18 19 |ELTS COMPUTER 20 IELTS cOMPUTER
TOEIC SIW GUARANTEE ENTRY TOEIC BRIDGE
DATE (loP~6/22)
21 IELTS COMPUTER 22 23 24 25 26 IELTS COMPUTER 27 IELTS PAPER
(Acad/ GT)
IELTS COMPUTER
28 IELTS COMPUTER 29 [ELTS 30
GUARANTEE ENTRY
DATE (loP~7/6)
MAY 2024
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 HOLIDAY- 2 3 IELTS CoMPUTER 4 |ELTS COMPUTER
LABOR DAY
ACTIVITY~ ENGLISH
UNLIMITED
51ELTS COMPUTER 6 TOEIC 7 8 9 |ELTS PAPER 10 IELTS comPUTER 11 IELTS COMPUTER
GUARANTEE ENTRY (Acad/ GT)
DATE (L/IR~7/13) ACTIVITY~ ENGLISH
UNLIMITED
12 [ELTS comPUTER 13 14 15 16 17 IELTS COMPUTER 18 IELTS PAPER
(Acad only)
ACTIVITY~ ENGLISH TOEICLRR
UNLIMITED IELTS COMPUTER
19 IELTS COMPUTER 20 IELTS 21 22 23 24 |[ELTS COMPUTER 25 IELTS PAPER
TOEIC SIW GUARANTEE ENTRY (Acad/ GT)
DATE (loP~7/27) ACTIVITY~ ENGLISH TOEIC BRIDGE
UNLIMITED IELTS COMPUTER
26 IELTS COMPUTER 27 28 29 30 31 IELTS comMPUTER
JUNE 2024
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
11ELTS PAPER
(Acad only)
IELTS COMPUTER
2 |ELTS comPUTER 3 |ELTS GUARANTEE | 4 5 6 7 IELTS cOMPUTER 8 IELTS PAPER
ENTRY DATE (Acad/ GT)
(loP~8/8)
IELTS COMPUTER
9 IELTS comPUTER 10 TOEIC 11 12 HOLIDAY- 13 14 |[ELTS COMPUTER 15 |ELTS comPUTER
GUARANTEE ENTRY INDEPENDENCE TOEIC LR
DATE (L/R~8/17) DAY
16 IELTS COMPUTER 17 HOLIDAY- EIDUL 18 19 20 21 IELTS cOoMPUTER 22 IELTS PAPER
TOEIC S)W ADHA (Acad/ GT)
IELTS GUARANTEE TOEIC BRIDGE
ENTRY DATE IELTS COMPUTER
(loP~8/24)
23 |ELTS COMPUTER 24 25 26 27 28 |ELTS comPUTER 29 |ELTS comPUTER

30 IELTS COMPUTER




JULY 2024

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5239YFOUNDING 6 IELTS PAPER
ANNIVERSARY (Acad/ GT)
THANKSGIVING
MASS IELTS COMPUTER
IELTS COMPUTER
7 |ELTS COMPUTER 8 IELTS GUARANTEE | 9 10 11 12 |ELTS COMPUTER 13 IELTS COMPUTER
ENTRY DATE TOEICLR
(loP~9/14)
14 [ELTS COMPUTER 15 TOEIC 16 17 18 19 IELTS COMPUTER 20 IELTS PAPER
GUARANTEE ENTRY (Acad only)
DATE (L/R~9/14) TOEIC BRIDGE
IELTS COMPUTER
21 IELTS coMPUTER 22 IELTS 23 24 25 26 239FOUNDING 27 IELTS PAPER
TOEIC SIW GUARANTEE ENTRY ANNIVERSARY (Acad/ GT)
DATE (loP~9/28) THANKSGIVING
PARTY IELTS COMPUTER
IELTS COMPUTER
28 IELTS cOMPUTER 29 IELTS 30 31
GUARANTEE ENTRY
DATE (loP~10/5)
AUGUST 2024
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 |[ELTS comPUTER 3 |ELTS compUTER
4 |ELTS COMPUTER 5 TOEIC 6 HOLIDAY- 7 8 I[ELTS PAPER 9 [ELTS COMPUTER 10 IELTS COMPUTER
GUARANTEE ENTRY | PROVINCIAL (Acad/ GT)
DATE (L/R~10/12) CHARTER DAY
11 [ELTS COMPUTER 12 13 14 15 16 [ELTS COMPUTER 17 IELTS PAPER
(Acad only)
TOEIC LR
IELTS COMPUTER
18 IELTS COMPUTER 19 [ELTS 20 21 HOLIDAY- 22 23 IELTS COMPUTER 24 IELTS PAPER
TOEIC S/W GUARANTEE ENTRY NINOY AQUINO DAY (Acad/ GT)
DATE (loP~10/26) TOEIC BRIDGE
IELTS COMPUTER
25 |ELTS COMPUTER 26 HOLIDAY- 27 28 29 30 [ELTS compuTER 31 |ELTS coMPUTER
NATIONAL HEROES’ DAY
SEPTEMBER 2024
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2TOEIC 3 4 5 6 IELTS coMPUTER 7 IELTS PAPER
GUARANTEE ENTRY (Acad only)
DATE (L/IR~11/9) IELTS COMPUTER
8 IELTS COMPUTER 9 HOLIDAY- 10 11 12 13 [ELTS COMPUTER 14 |IELTS PAPER
OSMERA day (Acad/ GT)
IELTS GUARANTEE TOEIC LR
ENTRY DATE
(IoP~11/16) IELTS COMPUTER
15 [ELTS COMPUTER 16 17 18 19 20 |ELTS comPUTER 21 |ELTS comPUTER
TOEIC SIW TOEIC BRIDGE
22 IELTS COMPUTER 23 IELTS 24 25 26 27 |ELTS COMPUTER 28 |ELTS PAPER
GUARANTEE ENTRY (Acad/ GT)
DATE (loP~11/30)
IELTS COMPUTER
29 IELTS COMPUTER 30 IELTS
GUARANTEE ENTRY
DATE (loP~12/7)
TOEIC GUARANTEE
ENTRY DATE

(LIR~1217)




OCTOBER 2024

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 |[ELTS COMPUTER 51ELTS PAPER
(Acad/ GT)
IELTS COMPUTER
6 I[ELTS COMPUTER 7IELTS 8 9 10 11 |[ELTS COMPUTER 12 |ELTS COMPUTER
GUARANTEE TOEIC LR
ENTRY DATE
(loP~12/14)
13 IELTS coMPUTER 14 15 16 17 18 IELTS comPUTER 19 IELTS PAPER
(Acad only)
TOEIC BRIDGE
IELTS COMPUTER
20 IELTS COMPUTER 21 22 23 24 25 |ELTS COMPUTER 26 IELTS PAPER
TOEIC SIW HALLOWEEN (Acad/ GT)
ACTIVITY
IELTS COMPUTER
27 IELTS COMPUTER 28 29 30 31
NOVEMBER 2024
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 HOLIDAY- 2 HOLIDAY-
ALL SAINTS’ DAY ALL SOULS’ DAY
3 |IELTS COMPUTER 4 5 6 7 8 IELTS COMPUTER 9 IELTS COMPUTER
TOEIC LR
10 IELTS COMPUTER 11 12 13 14 15 IELTS coMPUTER 16 IELTS PAPER
(Acad/ GT)
TOEIC BRIDGE
IELTS COMPUTER
17 [ELTS computer | 18 19 20 21 22 |[ELTS computeR | 23 IELTS PAPER
(Acad only)
IELTS COMPUTER
24 |[ELTS COMPUTER 25 26 27 28 29 30 HOLIDAY-
TOEIC SIW BONIFACIO DAY
IELTS PAPER
(Acad/ GT)
IELTS COMPUTER
DECEMBER 2024
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5IELTS PAPER 6 IELTS compuTER 7IELTS PAPER
(Acad only) (Acad/ GT)
TOEIC LR
IELTS COMPUTER
8 HOLIDAY- 9 10 11 12 13 IELTS COMPUTER 14 |[ELTS PAPER
FEAST OF (Acad/ GT)
IMMACULATE TOEIC BRIDGE
CONCEPCION IELTS COMPUTER
15 |ELTS COMPUTER 16 17 18 19 20 STUDENTS- 21 IELTS coMPUTER
TOEIC SIW TEACHERS
CHRISTMAS
PARTY
IELTS COMPUTER
22 IELTS COMPUTER 23 24 HOLIDAY- 25 HOLIDAY- 26 27 |ELTS COMPUTER 28 |ELTS COMPUTER
CHRISTMAS EVE CHRISTMAS DAY
29 IELTS coMPUTER 30 HOLIDAY- 31 HOLIDAY-
RIZAL DAY LAST DAY OF THE
YEAR




TO REGISTER FOR OFFICIAL TESTS:

BRITISH COUNCIL TEST:

https://ieltsreqistration.britishcouncil.org/orsnbc/find-test

TOEIC HOPKINS TEST:
https://forms.gle/uJxWLyUmQPGNaqwZ7
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INTERNATIONAL PARTNERS, INC

CoSy a coworking space, 92 Senator Gil Puyat Avenve
Barangay San Isidro, Makati City, Philippines 1234

Mobile: +63922-8863420 Phone: (02) 895-9944 / 896-5808
E-mail: inquiries@hopkins.ph

Website: www.hopkins.ph

2024 TOEIC Dates - Philippines

MONTH SP TOEIC Listening & Reading Speaking & Writing and Speaking- SP TOEIC Bridg}a Listening &
Only Tests Reading
JANUARY January 13, 2024 (Saturday) January 14, 2024 (Sunday) January 20, 2024 (Saturday)
FEBRUARY February 17 2024 (Saturday) February 18, 2024 (Sunday) February 24, 2024 (Saturday)
MARCH March 16, 2024 (Saturday) March 17, 2024 (Sunday) March 23, 2024 (Saturday)
APRIL April 13,2024 (Saturday) April 14, 2024 (Sunday) April 20, 2024 (Saturday)
MAY May 18, 2024 (Saturday) May 19, 2024 (Sunday) May 25, 2024 (Saturday)
JUNE June 15, 2024 (Saturday) June 16, 2024 (Sunday) June 22, 2024 (Saturday)
JULY July 13, 2024 (Saturday) July 21, 2024 (Sunday) July 20, 2024 (Saturday)
AUGUST August 17, 2024 (Saturday) August 18, 2024 (Sunday) August 24, 2024 (Saturday)
SEPTEMBER | September 14, 2024 (Saturday) September 15, 2024 (Sunday) September 21, 2024 (Saturday)
OCTOBER October 12, 2024 (Saturday) October 20, 2024 (Sunday) October 19, 2024 (Saturday)
NOVEMBER | November 9, 2024 (Saturday) November 24, 2024 (Sunday) November 16, 2024 (Saturday)
DECEMBER December 7, 2024 (Saturday) December 15, 2024 (Sunday) December 14, 2024 (Saturday)

oy
Authorized € TOEIC. Test Provider




[+

BRITISH COUNCIL IELTS TEST DATES 2024 (IELTS ON PAPER)

Sat 06-Jan-24

AC only

Sat 13-Jan-24

both

Sat 27-Jan-24

both

Sat 03-Feb-24

both

Sat 17-Feb-24

both

Sat 24-Feb-24

AC only

Sat 09-Mar-24

both

Sat 16-Mar-24

AC only

Sat 23-Mar-24

both

Sat 06-Apr-24

both

Sat 13-Apr-24

AC only

Sat 27-Apr-24

both

Thu 09-May-24

both

Sat 18-May-24

AC only

Sat 25-May-24

both

Sat 01-Jun-24

AC only

Sat 08-Jun-24

both

Sat 22-Jun-24

both

Sat 06-Jul-24

both

Sat 20-Jul-24

AC only

Sat 27Jul-24

both

Thu 08-Aug-24

both

Sat 17-Aug-24

AC only

Sat 24-Aug-24

both

Sat 07-Sep-24

AC only

Sat 14-Sep-24

both

Sat 28-Sep-24

both

Sat 05-Oct-24

both

Sat 19-Oct-24

AC only

Sat 26-Oct-24

both

Sat 16-Nov-24

both

Sat 23-Nov-24

AC only

Sat 30-Nov-24

both

Thu 05-Dec-24

AC only

Sat 07-Dec-24

both

Sat 14-Dec-24

both




|| IELTS GUARANTEE PROGRAM e ' TOEIC GUARANTEE PROGRAM
2024 ENTRY DATES 2024 ENTRY DATES
|bazed on IELTS on Paper Test Dates) |based on TOEIC Listening & Reading Test Dates)
Guarantee Duration Covered loP~ IELTS on Guarantee | pyration Covered TOEIC HOPKINS
Entry Date {12weeks) Paper Test Date Entry Date (12weeks) L/R Test Date

Nov €'23-Jan 26 24

Jan 13 '24/%at

Nov & '23-Jan 26 '24

Jan13'24/%at

Nov 20'23-Feb S '24 Jan 27 '24/Sat Dec 11'23-Mar1'24 Feb 17'24/Sat
Nov 27 '23-Feb 16 Feb3'24/Sat Jan 8-Mar 2924 Mar 16'24/Sat
Dec11'23-Mar1 24 Feb17'24/3at Feb 5'24-Apr26'24 Apr13'24/Sat
Jan1-Mar22'24 Mar9'24/Sat | 2 Mar 11-May 31'24 May 18'24/Sat
Jan 15-Apr5'24 Mar 23'24/ Sat Apr 8-Jun 2824 Jun 1524/ Sat
Jan 23-April 1524 Apr6'24/3at May &-Jul26'24 Jul 13'24/Sat
Feb 18- May 10'24 Apr27'24/Sat Jun 10- Aug 30'24 Aug 17'24/Sat
Mar 4-May 2424 May 3'24/ Thurs July 8-Sep 27 24 Sep 14'24/%at
Mar 18-June 7 '24 May 25'24/ Sat Aug5-0ct 2524 Oct 12'24/Sat
April 1-June 2124 Jun 8'24/Sat Sep 2-Nov22'24 Nov 9'24/Sat
April 15-July 5'24 Jun 22'24/Sat Sep 30-Dec 20724 Dec7'24/3at
2 April 28-July 18 '24 Jul 6'24/3at

May 20- Aug 8 '24

Jul 2724/ Sat

June 3-Aug 23 24

Aug 824/ Thurs

June 17-Sep 6'24 Aug 24'24/Sat
July 8-Sep 27 '24 Sep 14'24/3Sat
July 22-Oct 1124 Sep 28'24/Sat
July 28-0ct 18 24 Oct 5'24/ Sat
Aug 13-Nov 8 '24 Oct 26'24/Sat
2 SepS-Nov 253 '24 Nov 1624/ Sat
Sep 23-Dec13'24 Nov 30'24/ Sat

Sep 30-Dec 2024

Dec 7'24/Sat

Oct 7- Dec 27 24

Dec 14'24/Sat




Regular holidays and Special days for the year of 2024

New Year's Day 1-Jan Regular Holiday

Chinese New Year 10-Feb Special Non-Working Day
Charter day 24-Feb Cebu Special Non-Working Day
Maunday Thursday 28-Mar Regular Holiday

Good Friday 29-Mar Regular Holiday

Black Saturday 30-Mar Special Non-Working Day
Araw ng Kagitingan S-Apr Regular Holiday

Eidul Fitr 10-Apr Special Non-Working Day
Labor Day 1-May Regular Holiday

Independence day 12-Jun Regular Holiday

Eidul Adha 17-Jun Special Non-Working Day
Provincial Charter day 6-Aug Cebu Special Non-Working Day
Ninoy Aquino Day 21-Aug Special Non-Working Day
National Heroes Day 26-Aug Regular Holiday

Osmefnia Day 9-Sep Cebu Special Non-Working Day
All Saints' Day 1-Nov Special Non-Working Day

All Souls' day 2-Nov Special Non-Working Day
Bonifacio Day 30-Nov Regular Holiday

Feast of the Immaculate Conception 8-Dec Special Non-Working Day
Christmas Eve 24-Dec Special Non-Working Day
Christmas Day 25-Dec Regular Holiday

Rizal Day 30-Dec Regular Holiday

Last Day of the Year 31-Dec Special Non-Working Day




